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RESERVATION FOR OBCS
Ray Shri Bishnu Pada

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the percentage of reservation fixed for Other Backward Classes (OBCs) in respect of Group C and D posts under Direct Recruitment Quota in Andaman and Nicobar Islands;

(b) the details of the Office Memorandum of Department of Personnel and Training dated 5th July 2005 which stipulates the percentages of reservation for OBCs in A&N Islands;

(c) the total percentage of reservation in actual practice for OBCs in Group C and D posts under Direct Recruitment in A&N Islands;

(d) the total number of persons who have been employed on the basis of reservation being provided under OBCs as on date; and

(e) the total number of OBCs posts currently lying vacant under A&N Administration and steps taken to furnish the vacant posts?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT(SHRI D. NAPOLEON)

(a) 38%.

(b) 27%

(c) 38%

(d) 1115.

(e) At present, there are vacancy in 1774 posts reserved for OBC, action for filling up of which is at different stages.
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